PNM EXHIBIT GTO-1

Consisting of 6 pages



.Jk-{k.b.hAwwwwwwwuwwl\)l\)l\)(\)l\)k\)l\)l\)t\)t\)—-v——»—»—-‘—‘»—ﬂv—-*r—‘v—‘»—‘
-P-u)l\)HO@OOQO\UI-&MN»—-—O\OOO\)O\U\-&-M&)'—O\OOO\IO\UI-DL»)N»--*O

Name:

Address:

Position:

PNM EXHIBIT GTO-1

GERARD T. ORTIZ EXPERIENCE AND QUALIFICATIONS
Gerard T. Ortiz
PNM Resources Inc.

414 Silver Ave. SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Professional Engineer Registration: State of New Mexico - #9687

Education:

Employment:

B.S., Electrical Engineering, New Mexico State University, 1981
M.B.A., Finance Concentration, University of New Mexico, 1988

Employed by Public Service Company of New Mexico since 1981.
Positions held within the Company include:

Executive Director, New Mexico Retail Regulatory Services
Director, Regulatory Policy and Case Management
Director, Market Services

Director, Business Resource Planning

Marketing Manager, Healthcare/Communications Segment
Engineering Supervisor

Distribution Engineer

Testimony Filed:

Regulatory Docket
Proceeding Body Number
In the Matter of the City of Albuquerque NMPUC 2782
To Institute Retail Pilot Load Aggregation
Program and Its Request for Related
In the Matter of PNM’s transition plan NMPRC 3137
Pursuant to the Electric Utility Industry
Restructuring Act of 1999 — Part 11
Testimony in Support of Merchant Plant
In the Matter of the application of PNM NMPRC 03-00101-UT

For Approval of Voluntary Renewable

Energy Rider

Page 1 of 6



O ~1 N o —

SO SO S S SO S VS B U B US I VS LGS B US B US TR US B US IR US I (O I (S T (O I (O T NS I NS T NS T N B O B N B e e e e
N A WO, OOWXJDNNPH WO OO0 PRIV, OOWO-ITOYWDN AW~ OO

Proceeding

Regulatory
Body

PNM EXHIBIT GTO-1

Docket
Number

In the Matter of the application of PNM

NMPRC

For Approval of Rio Rancho 2003 Underground

Projects Rider Pursuant to Advice Notice
No. 299

In the Matter of the application of PNM
For Approval of Gas Energy Efficiency

NMPRC

Programs and Program Cost Rider Pursuant

To the New Mexico Public Utility and
Efficient Use of Energy Acts

In the Matter of the application of PNM
For a Certificate of Public Convenience
And Necessity for the Afton Generation
Station

In the Matter of the application of PNM
For Approval of Rio Rancho 2005
Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to
Advice Notice No. 319

In the Matter of Staff’s Petition for the
Docketing of a Case to Address Issues

NMPRC

NMPRC

NMPRC

Arising from PNM’s Fiber Optic Network

Pilot Program

In the Matter of the application of PNM
For Approval of Rio Rancho Unser
Boulevard Road Widening Project
Underground Rider Pursuant to Advice
Notice No. 323

In the Matter of the application of PNM

NMPRC

NMPRC

For Approval of Rio Rancho 2006 Underground

Project Rider Pursuant to Advice Notice
No. 326

In the Matter of the application of PNM

NMPRC

For Approval of the ML Tap Underground
Project Rider Pursuant to Advice Notice No.

328

Page 2 of 6

03-00352-UT

05-00261-UT

05-00275-UT

05-00418-UT

05-00443-UT

06-00095-UT

06-00302-UT

06-00354-UT



O ~1 O L B Wb

Proceeding

Regulatory
Body

PNM ExHIBIT GTO-1

Docket
Number

In the Matter of the application of PNM
For Approval of Electric Energy Efficiency
Programs and Load Management Programs
Program Cost Tariff Riders Pursuant to the
New Mexico Public Utility and Efficient
Use of Energy Acts

In the Matter of the Investigation of the
Continuation of PNM’s Gas Energy
Efficiency Programs and Program Cost
Tariff Rider

In the Matter of the application of PNM
For Approval of the City of Santa Fe 2007
Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to
Advice Notice No. 335

In the Matter of the application of PNM
For Approval of the Santa Fe County 2007
Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to
Advice Notice No. 339

In the Matter of the application of PNM
For Approval of the City of Albuquerque
Unser 12 2007 Underground Project Rider
Pursuant to Advice Notice No. 344

In the Matter of the application of PNM

For Approval of the City of Rio Rancho 2008
Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to Advice

Notice No. 346

Inquiry into Charges to Customers

Of Public Service Company of New
Mexico’s Voluntary Renewable Energy
Program Under Rider 11 and the
Emergency Fuel Adjustment Clause

In the Matter of the application of PNM

For Approval of the County of Santa Fe 2009
Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to Advice

Notice No. 367

NMPRC

NMPRC

NMPRC

NMPRC

NMPRC

NMPRC

NMPRC

NMPRC

Page 3 of 6

07-00053-UT

07-00151-UT

07-00170-UT

07-00373-UT

07-00463-UT

08-00100-UT

08-00229-UT

09-00056-UT



D

R~ NN s W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Proceeding

Regulatory
Body

PNM ExHIBIT GTO-1

Docket
Number

In the Matter of the application of PNM

For Approval of the City of Rio Rancho 2009
Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to Advice
Notice No. 369

In the Matter of the Application of Public
Service Company of New Mexico

For Approval of a Plan to

Manage Fuel and Purchased Power Costs
By Entering into Certain Forward Market
Transactions

In the Matter of the Application of Public
Service Company of New Mexico

For Approval of a New Voluntary
Renewable Energy Program to Replace
The Company’s Existing Sky Blue
Program and for Approval to Terminate
The Sky Blue Program

In the Matter of an Investigation by the
Pipeline Safety Bureau of the New Mexico
Public Regulation Commission Concerning
A Complaint Filed by the International
Brotherhood of Electrical Workers

In the Matter of the Application of Public
Service Company of New Mexico For
Approval of the City of Rio Rancho 2010
Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to Advice
Notice No. 388

In the Matter of the Application of Public
Service Company of New Mexico For
Approval of the City of Albuquerque 2010
Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to Advice
Notice No. 391

Page 4 of 6

NMPRC

NMPRC

NMPRC

NMPRC

NMPRC

NMPRC

09-00091-UT

09-00321-UT

10-00018-UT

10-00042-PL

10-00073-UT

10-00100-UT



[ BNolNe RN B U I N S

N S S VS VS R US RS RS BVS SN B VS I VS BT S N N2 S T (O B A T WS I \S I \C I S I (0 B e sl arlral e e
A LUWMNO~R,R OOV NPH WO, OOVWOITANANNE WO~ OOV WU A W~

Regulatory
Proceeding Body

PNM ExHIBIT GTO-1

Docket
Number

In the Matter of the Application of Public NMPRC
Service Company of New Mexico For

Approval of 2010 Electric Energy Efficiency

And Load Management Programs and

Revisions to Program Cost Tariff Riders

Pursuant to the New Mexico Public

Utility and Efficient Use of Energy Act

In the Matter of the Application of Public NMPRC
Service Company of New Mexico for

Approval of the County of Santa Fe

Underground Project Rider Pursuant to Advice

Notice No. 401

In the Matter of the Proposed Revisions to EIB
The State Implementation Plan for
Regional Haze

In the Matter of the Public Service NMPRC
Company of New Mexico’s

Renewable Energy Portfolio

Procurement Plan for 2012

In the Matter of the Application NMPRC
Of Public Service Company of New Mexico

For Approval of Renewable Energy

Rider No. 36 Pursuant to Advice

Notice No. 439 and for Variances

From Certain Filing Requirements

In the Matter of Public Service NMPRC
Company of New Mexico’s

Renewable Energy Portfolio

Procurement Plan for 2013

In the Matter of Public Service NMPRC
Company of New Mexico’s Application

For a Certificate of Public Convenience

And Necessity and Related Approvals

For the La Luz Energy Center

Page 5 of 6

10-00280-UT

10-00286-UT

EIB-O1(R)

11-00265-UT

12-00007-UT

12-00131-UT

13-00175-UT



—_—
O O 0 ~1 N Wb

e
[, T S USI N I

PNM EXHIBIT GTO-1

Regulatory Docket
Proceeding Body Number
In the Matter of Public Service NMPRC 13-00183-UT
Company of New Mexico’s
Renewable Energy Portfolio
Procurement Plan for 2013
And Proposed 2014 Rider
Rate under Rate Rider No. 36
In the Matter of the Application NMPRC 13-00187-UT

Of Public Service Company of New Mexico
For Continued Use of Fuel and Purchased

Power Cost Adjustment Clause

Page 6 of 6





