Consisting of 6 pages

1		GERARD T. ORTIZ EXPERIE	NCE AND QUALIFICA	ATIONS
2 3	Name:	Gerard T. Ortiz		
4 5 6 7	Address:	PNM Resources Inc. 414 Silver Ave. SW Albuquerque, NM 87102		
8 9	Position:			
10				
11 12	Professional E	Engineer Registration: State of New	w Mexico - #9687	
13 14 15	Education:	B.S., Electrical Engineering, New Mexico State University, 1981 M.B.A., Finance Concentration, University of New Mexico, 1988		
16 17	Employment:	Employed by Public Service Company of New Mexico since 1981. Positions held within the Company include:		
18 19 20		Executive Director, New Mexico Retail Regulatory Services Director, Regulatory Policy and Case Management		
21 22		Director, Market Services Director, Business Resource Planning		
23		Marketing Manager, Healthcare	Communications Se	egment
24		Engineering Supervisor		
25		Distribution Engineer		
26 27	Testimony Fil	ed:		
28 29	Proceeding		Regulatory Body	Docket Number
30	Troccount			
31		of the City of Albuquerque	NMPUC	2782
32		etail Pilot Load Aggregation		
33	Program and	Its Request for Related		
34 35	In the Matter	of PNM's transition plan	NMPRC	3137
36		e Electric Utility Industry		
37		Act of 1999 – Part II		
38		Support of Merchant Plant		
39	•			
40		of the application of PNM	NMPRC	03-00101-UT
41		of Voluntary Renewable		
42	Energy Rider			
43				
44				

1 2	Proceeding	Regulatory Body	Docket Number
3	Troccounts	Boaj	1 (61110-01
4	In the Matter of the application of PNM	NMPRC	03-00352-UT
5	For Approval of Rio Rancho 2003 Underground		
6	Projects Rider Pursuant to Advice Notice		
7	No. 299		
8			
9	In the Matter of the application of PNM	NMPRC	05-00261-UT
10	For Approval of Gas Energy Efficiency		
11	Programs and Program Cost Rider Pursuant		
12	To the New Mexico Public Utility and		
13	Efficient Use of Energy Acts		
14 15	In the Metter of the application of DNM	NMPRC	05-00275-UT
16	In the Matter of the application of PNM For a Certificate of Public Convenience	NIVIFIC	03-00273-01
17	And Necessity for the Afton Generation		
18	Station		
19	Station		
20	In the Matter of the application of PNM	NMPRC	05-00418-UT
21	For Approval of Rio Rancho 2005		
22	Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to		
23	Advice Notice No. 319		
24			
25	In the Matter of Staff's Petition for the	NMPRC	05-00443-UT
26	Docketing of a Case to Address Issues		
27	Arising from PNM's Fiber Optic Network		
28	Pilot Program		
29	Le die Metter of the anglication of DNM	NIMDDC	06 0000 5 UT
30	In the Matter of the application of PNM	NMPRC	06-00095-UT
31 32	For Approval of Rio Rancho Unser Boulevard Road Widening Project		
33	Underground Rider Pursuant to Advice		
34	Notice No. 323		
35	1101100 110. 525		
36	In the Matter of the application of PNM	NMPRC	06-00302-UT
37	For Approval of Rio Rancho 2006 Underground		
38	Project Rider Pursuant to Advice Notice		
39	No. 326		
40			
41	In the Matter of the application of PNM	NMPRC	06-00354-UT
42	For Approval of the ML Tap Underground		
43	Project Rider Pursuant to Advice Notice No.		
44	328		
45			

1 2	Proceeding	Regulatory Body	Docket Number
3			
4	In the Matter of the application of PNM	NMPRC	07-00053-UT
5	For Approval of Electric Energy Efficiency		
6	Programs and Load Management Programs		
7	Program Cost Tariff Riders Pursuant to the		
8	New Mexico Public Utility and Efficient		
9 10	Use of Energy Acts		
10	In the Matter of the Investigation of the	NMPRC	07-00151-UT
12	Continuation of PNM's Gas Energy	TAIVII ICC	07 00131 01
13	Efficiency Programs and Program Cost		
13	Tariff Rider		
15	Tarm Nucl		
16	In the Matter of the application of PNM	NMPRC	07-00170-UT
17	For Approval of the City of Santa Fe 2007		
18	Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to		
19	Advice Notice No. 335		
20			
21	In the Matter of the application of PNM	NMPRC	07-00373-UT
22	For Approval of the Santa Fe County 2007		
23	Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to		
24	Advice Notice No. 339		
25			
26	In the Matter of the application of PNM	NMPRC	07-00463-UT
27	For Approval of the City of Albuquerque		
28	Unser 12 2007 Underground Project Rider		
29	Pursuant to Advice Notice No. 344		
30			
31	In the Matter of the application of PNM	NMPRC	08-00100-UT
32	For Approval of the City of Rio Rancho 2008		
33	Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to Advice		
34	Notice No. 346		
35		NI MDD C	00 00220 HT
36	Inquiry into Charges to Customers	NMPRC	08-00229-UT
37	Of Public Service Company of New		
38	Mexico's Voluntary Renewable Energy		
39	Program Under Rider 11 and the		
40	Emergency Fuel Adjustment Clause		
41	In the Metter of the application of DNM	NMPRC	09-00056-UT
42 43	In the Matter of the application of PNM For Approval of the County of Santa Fe 2009	INIVII IXC	05-00050-01
43 44	Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to Advice		
44 45	Notice No. 367		
45 46	THORICC THO. 307		
40			

Page 3 of 6

1 2	Proceeding	Regulatory Body	Docket Number
3	1100000000		
4	In the Matter of the application of PNM	NMPRC	09-00091-UT
5	For Approval of the City of Rio Rancho 2009		
6	Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to Advice		
7	Notice No. 369		
8			
9	In the Matter of the Application of Public	NMPRC	09-00321-UT
10	Service Company of New Mexico		
11	For Approval of a Plan to		
12	Manage Fuel and Purchased Power Costs		
13	By Entering into Certain Forward Market		
14	Transactions		
15			
16	In the Matter of the Application of Public	NMPRC	10-00018-UT
17	Service Company of New Mexico		
18	For Approval of a New Voluntary		
19	Renewable Energy Program to Replace		
20	The Company's Existing Sky Blue		
21	Program and for Approval to Terminate		
22	The Sky Blue Program		
23			
24	In the Matter of an Investigation by the	NMPRC	10-00042-PL
25	Pipeline Safety Bureau of the New Mexico		
26	Public Regulation Commission Concerning		
27	A Complaint Filed by the International		
28	Brotherhood of Electrical Workers		
29			
30	In the Matter of the Application of Public	NMPRC	10-00073-UT
31	Service Company of New Mexico For		
32	Approval of the City of Rio Rancho 2010		
33	Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to Advice		
34	Notice No. 388		
35			
36	In the Matter of the Application of Public	NMPRC	10-00100-UT
37	Service Company of New Mexico For		
38	Approval of the City of Albuquerque 2010		
39	Underground Projects Rider Pursuant to Advice		
40	Notice No. 391		
41			

Page 4 of 6

1 2	Proceeding	Regulatory Body	Docket Number
3			
4	In the Matter of the Application of Public	NMPRC	10-00280-UT
5	Service Company of New Mexico For		
6	Approval of 2010 Electric Energy Efficiency		
7	And Load Management Programs and		
8	Revisions to Program Cost Tariff Riders		
9	Pursuant to the New Mexico Public		
10	Utility and Efficient Use of Energy Act		
11		NI (DD C	10.00 2 06 LUE
12	In the Matter of the Application of Public	NMPRC	10-00286-UT
13	Service Company of New Mexico for		
14	Approval of the County of Santa Fe		
15	Underground Project Rider Pursuant to Advice		
16	Notice No. 401		
17	L. the Metter of the Drange of Davisions to	EID	EID ()1(D)
18	In the Matter of the Proposed Revisions to	EIB	EIB-01(R)
19	The State Implementation Plan for		
20 21	Regional Haze		
21	In the Matter of the Public Service	NMPRC	11-00265-UT
23	Company of New Mexico's	NIVII KC	11-00203-01
23 24	Renewable Energy Portfolio		
25	Procurement Plan for 2012		
26	1 Tocurement 1 fair for 2012		
27	In the Matter of the Application	NMPRC	12-00007-UT
28	Of Public Service Company of New Mexico		12 00007 01
29	For Approval of Renewable Energy		
30	Rider No. 36 Pursuant to Advice		
31	Notice No. 439 and for Variances		
32	From Certain Filing Requirements		
33			
34	In the Matter of Public Service	NMPRC	12-00131-UT
35	Company of New Mexico's		
36	Renewable Energy Portfolio		
37	Procurement Plan for 2013		
38			
39	In the Matter of Public Service	NMPRC	13-00175-UT
40	Company of New Mexico's Application		
41	For a Certificate of Public Convenience		
42	And Necessity and Related Approvals		
43	For the La Luz Energy Center		
44			

1		Regulatory	Docket
2	Proceeding	Body	Number
3			
4	In the Matter of Public Service	NMPRC	13-00183-UT
5	Company of New Mexico's		
6	Renewable Energy Portfolio		
7	Procurement Plan for 2013		
8	And Proposed 2014 Rider		
9	Rate under Rate Rider No. 36		
10			
11	In the Matter of the Application	NMPRC	13-00187-UT
12	Of Public Service Company of New Mexico		
13	For Continued Use of Fuel and Purchased		
14	Power Cost Adjustment Clause		
15			